THE DATASHEET OF
SI5318-G-BC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev. 1.0 4/05 Copyright © 2005 by Silicon Laboratories Si5318
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si5318
SONET/SDH PRECISION CLOCK MULTIPLIER IC
Features

Si5318
26  Rev. 1.0
4.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Temperature
Si5318-X-BC 63-Ball CBGA –20 to 85 °C
Note: “X” denotes product revision.
Si5318
 Rev. 1.0 27
5.  Package Outline
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the Si5318. Table 11 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 13. 63-Ball Ceramic Ball Grid Array (CBGA)
Table 11. Package Drawing Dimensions
Dimension Description Minimum Nominal Maximum
A Total Package Height 2.13 2.28 2.43
A1 Standoff 0.60 0.70 0.80
A2 Ceramic Thickness 0.88 0.98 1.08
A3 Mold Cap Thickness 0.55 0.60 0.65
b Solder Ball Diameter 0.65 0.70 0.75
D Ceramic Body Size 8.85 9.00 9.15
D1 Mold Cap Size 8.55 8.75 8.95
e Solder Ball Pitch 1.00 BSC
S Pitch to Centerline 0.50 BSC
Si5318
28  Rev. 1.0
6.  9x9 mm CBGA Card Layout
Table 12. Recommended Land Pattern Dimensions
Symbol Parameter Dimension Notes
Min Nom Max
C Column Width — 7.00 REF —
D Row Height — 7.00 REF —
E Pad Pitch — 1.00 BSC —
F Placement Courtyard 10.00 — — 1
X Pad Diameter 0.64 0.68 0.72 2, 3
Notes:
1. The Placement Courtyard is the minimum keep-out area required to assure assembly clearances.
2. Pad Diameter is Copper Defined (Non-Solder Mask Defined/NSMD).
3. OSP Surface Finish Recommended.
4. Controlling dimension is millimeters.
5. Land Pad Dimensions comply with IPC-SM-782 guidelines.
6. Target solder paste volume per pad is 0.065 mm3 ± 0.010 mm3 (4000 mils3 ± 600 mils3).
Recommended stencil aperture dimensions to achieve target solder paste volume are 0.191 mm
thick x 0.68±0.01 mm diameter, with a 0.025 mm taper.
7. Recommended stencil type is chemically etched stainless steel with circularly tapered apertures.
Placement Courtyard
Si5318
 Rev. 1.0 29
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.9 to Revision 1.0
Updated θJA in Table 6, “Thermal Characteristics,” on page 12.
Si5318
30  Rev. 1.0
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
4635 Boston Lane
Austin, TX 78735
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500